Technology for use by the Codes Enforcement Officer.  Said camera will be a useful tool in 
detecting water leaks, insulation deficiencies, thermal overload in electric panels and other potential 
issues pertaining to construction.  The total expenditure shall not exceed One Thousand Two 
Hundred Forty-nine and 00/100 Dollars ($ 1,249.00). 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Johnson Yes 

Councilor Fallon      Yes 
                                     Supervisor Reger      Yes